120
2-pole DC Contactors
Description
- Two normally open main contacts for DC circuit
- Positive and negative poles indicated on the front plate
- Eternal magnet installed for the effective arc extinguishing
- DIN rail or screw mountable
- 2NO+2NC Auxiliary contacts built-in as standard

Coil voltage,  DC
24, 48, 100, 110, 200, 220V
Ordering information
Specify type and coil voltage
Example : SMM-30P, AC100V 50Hz
Ratings of auxiliary contacts
AC duty DC duty
110V 220V 550V 48V 110V 220V
Rated currents
Inductive load 6A 5A 3A 3A 1.2A 0.2A
Resistive load 10A 10A 5A 2.5A 1A
Continuous current, Ith 16A
Performance
Contactor Breaking current Making
Endurance
types contacts in series DC110V DC220V DC440V current
SMM-30P 1 120A 80A 30A Mechanical lifetime
SMM-30DP 2 160A 120A 80A
160A
: 2.5 mil. operations
SMM-60P 1 240A 160A 60A Electrical  lifetime
SMM-60DP 2 320A 240A 160A
320A
: 0.5 mil. operations
SMM-100P 1 400A 240A 80A Operation cycle
SMM-100DP 2 480A 400A 240A
480A
: 1200 operations/hour
①
1contact